

Contact Jennifer Moore (Office) 757.514.4104 (Mobile)757.840.0018 jmoore@suffolkva.us

SUFFOLK WELCOMES CARTER MACHINERY'S CARTER RENTAL STORE

SUFFOLK, Virginia (April 24, 2024) Suffolk Economic Development is pleased to announce the grand opening of Carter Machinery's newest Carter Rental store at 201 Suburban Drive. The grand opening event is scheduled for April 26, 2024, from 11:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m., featuring a ribbon-cutting ceremony with Mayor Duman in attendance.

Carter Machinery is the authorized Cat dealer for Virginia, Delaware, Maryland, Washington, D.C., and West Virginia, offering products for various industries including construction, earthmoving, landscaping, specialty trades, paving, and more. This expansion underscores the company's commitment to serving the needs of communities across the region.

Attendees of the grand opening will have the opportunity to win prizes, including a Traeger Pro 34, Solo Stove Bonfire 2.0, 27 Quart Cat Cooler, and more! Alongside the prize giveaways, there will be lunch offered, as well as operator challenges and heavy equipment displays.

"We are pleased to welcome Carter Machinery to our community and celebrate their grand opening," stated Suffolk Mayor Michael Duman. "Carter Machinery's decision to invest in our community speaks to the opportunities and potential that Suffolk offers."

Carter Rental's extensive inventory of top-quality tools, machinery, and equipment will undoubtedly serve as a valuable resource for contractors, homeowners, and

professionals in Suffolk. The store's commitment to exceptional customer service aligns perfectly with Suffolk's vision of cultivating a business-friendly environment.

###